Description
This catalog is primarily for high-speed contact solutions used in ALHS Series
connectors.
The main features of the ALHS series connectors are fully consistent with the
features of the MIL-DTL-38999 Series III connectors.
Connectors are designed for use with quadrax contacts (100 or 150 Ohm).

Damp heat: 10 cycles in 24 hours according to MIL-DTL-38999
Fluid resistant: Various fuels, coolant and solvent
Ordering Information
Basic series                                                                 ALHS/ 20 W A 5 A N
Type of connector:
20 = Square flange receptacle
24 = Jam nut receptacle
26 = Plug
Material/Finish:
W = Aluminum/Olive green cadmium plating
F = Aluminum/Electroless nickel plating
Shell size: A (09), E (17), F (19), G (21), H (23), J (25)
Contact layout (See below)
Type of contact:
A = Connector supplied less crimp pin contact (connector marking: P +
orientation)
B = Connector supplied less crimp socket contact (connector marking: S +
orientation)
AP = Receptacle supplied less PCB pin contact (connector marking: PP +
orientation)
BP = Receptacle supplied less PCB socket contact (connector marking: SP +
orientation)
Orientation:
N = Normal
A, B, C, D, E = Alternative
Please note: Any contacts are supplied by separate order
Contact layout
A  E
05  02 22 25 52 60
1#8
Grounded
 38#22D
1#8
2#12
2#8
22#22D
2#8
2#8 8#22D
2#8
F  G  H
18 31  75 79
14#22D
4#8
12#22D
1#12
4#8
 4#8 17#22D
2#8
 6#8
J
07 08 17 46
36#22D
6#8

Backshells
Ordering Information
Basic series                                                                        AL85049/ 38 – 15 N
Type:
14 = Backnut
38 = Straight cable clamp
39 = Elbow, 90°, cable clamp
124 = Straight cable clamp
126 = Elbow, 90°, cable clamp
Coupling:
S: Self locking type
–: Non self locking type
Shell size: 09, 11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25
Material/Finish:
W = Aluminum/Olive green cadmium plating
N = Aluminum/Electroless nickel plating
S = 300 Series Steel, Passivated (need consultation)
Backnuts, AL85049/14
Shell size A Thread Ø B Max Ø C Max
A 09 M12 X 1 - 6H 6.8 21.8
B 11 M15 X 1 - 6H 10.0 23.9
C 13 M18 X 1 - 6H 12.8 29.5
D 15 M22 X 1 - 6H 16.0 32.5
E 17 M25 X 1 - 6H 19.2 35.8
F 19 M28 X 1 - 6H 21.5 38.6
G 21 M31 X 1 - 6H 24.7 41.7
H 23 M34 X 1 - 6H 27.8 45.0
J 25 M37 X 1 - 6H 31.0 48.0
Straight cable clamps, AL85049/38
Shell size A Thread Ø B Max Ø E Max F Max H Max Cable Entry
A 09 M12 X 1 - 6H 21.8 30.73 23.1 21.6 2.5 – 5.9
B 11 M15 X 1 - 6H 25.0 30.73 23.1 22.9 3.9 – 5.9
C 13 M18 X 1 - 6H 29.4 33.27 25.7 27.9 4.8 – 8.3
D 15 M22 X 1 - 6H 32.5 34.29 26.9 29.2 6.6 – 11.6
E 17 M25 X 1 - 6H 35.7 36.83 29.5 33.0 7.2 – 15.6
F 19 M28 X 1 - 6H 38.5 43.43 35.8 38.1 8.3 – 16.1
G 21 M31 X 1 - 6H 41.7 45.97 38.4 40.6 8.7 – 17.7
H 23 M34 X 1 - 6H 44.9 49.53 42.2 43.2 9.7 – 20.9
J 25 M37 X 1 - 6H 48.0 52.07 44.7 45.7 10.6 – 21.7
Elbow, 90°, cable clamps, AL85049/39
Shell size A Thread Ø E Max F Max G Max H Max Cable Entry
A 09 M12 X 1 - 6H 21.8 30.5 25.4 21.6 2.5 – 5.9
B 11 M15 X 1 - 6H 25.0 30.5 27.9 22.9 3.9 – 5.9
C 13 M18 X 1 - 6H 29.4 35.6 27.9 27.9 4.8 – 8.3
D 15 M22 X 1 - 6H 32.5 36.8 31.8 29.2 6.6 – 11.6
E 17 M25 X 1 - 6H 35.7 40.6 33.0 33.0 7.2 – 15.6
F 19 M28 X 1 - 6H 38.5 43.2 34.3 38.1 8.3 – 16.1
G 21 M31 X 1 - 6H 41.7 47.0 40.6 40.6 8.7 – 17.7
H 23 M34 X 1 - 6H 44.9 49.5 44.5 43.2 9.7 – 20.9
J 25 M37 X 1 - 6H 48.0 53.3 47.0 45.7 10.6 – 21.7
Straight cable clamps, AL85049/124
Shell size A Thread Ø B Max Ø E Max F Max H Max Cable Entry
A 09 M12 X 1 - 6H 21.8 26.7 19.6 22.4 2.5 – 5.6
B 11 M15 X 1 - 6H 25.0 22.6 22.6 23.9 3.9 – 6.7
C 13 M18 X 1 - 6H 29.4 32.8 25.7 28.4 4.8 – 8.7
D 15 M22 X 1 - 6H 32.5 32.8 25.7 30.2 6.6 – 11.7
E 17 M25 X 1 - 6H 35.7 35.8 28.7 36.6 7.2 – 13.8
F 19 M28 X 1 - 6H 38.5 42.2 35.1 39.6 8.3 – 15.6
G 21 M31 X 1 - 6H 41.7 45.5 38.4 42.9 8.7 – 17.7
H 23 M34 X 1 - 6H 44.9 48.5 41.4 44.5 9.7 – 19.8
J 25 M37 X 1 - 6H 48.0 51.8 44.7 47.8 10.6 – 21.6
Elbow, 90°, cable clamps, AL85049/126
Shell size A Thread Ø E Max F Max G Max H Max Cable Entry
A 09 M12 X 1 - 6H 21.8 29.0 20.6 22.4 2.5 – 5.6
B 11 M15 X 1 - 6H 25.0 31.0 22.1 23.9 3.9 – 6.7
C 13 M18 X 1 - 6H 29.4 36.1 23.6 28.4 4.8 – 8.7
D 15 M22 X 1 - 6H 32.5 37.6 25.1 30.2 6.6 – 11.7
E 17 M25 X 1 - 6H 35.7 41.1 27.7 36.6 7.2 – 13.8
F 19 M28 X 1 - 6H 38.5 44.2 31.2 39.6 8.3 – 15.6
G 21 M31 X 1 - 6H 41.7 47.2 33.0 42.9 8.7 – 17.7
H 23 M34 X 1 - 6H 44.9 50.5 34.5 44.5 9.7 – 19.8
J 25 M37 X 1 - 6H 48.0 53.6 36.1 47.8 10.6 – 21.6
Adapters. Ordering Information
Basic series                                                                        AL85049/ 69 -15 W D
Type:
20 = Crimp Ring Adapter, Straight, Spin Coupling without Ring, crimp rings are
supplied on separate order
69 = Shrink Boot Adapter, Straight, Spin Coupling
 Shell size: 09, 11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25
Material/Finish:
W = Aluminum/Olive green cadmium plating
N = Aluminum/Electroless nickel plating
Option (for 69 type, only):
D = Drain Hole
Omit for none
Shrink Boot Adapters, AL85049/69
Shell size A Thread Ø C Max Ø E Max Ø F Max G Max
A 09 M12 X 1 - 6H 15.24 6.4 13.5 18.0
B 11 M15 X 1 - 6H 18.21 9.5 15.4 18.0
C 13 M18 X 1 - 6H 21.18 12.7 19.7 18.0
D 15 M22 X 1 - 6H 25.14 15.9 21.3 18.0
E 17 M25 X 1 - 6H 28.12 19.1 24.5 18.0
F 19 M28 X 1 - 6H 31.09 20.6 26.5 18.0
G 21 M31 X 1 - 6H 34.06 23.8 30.9 18.0
H 23 M34 X 1 - 6H 36.90 27.0 34.4 18.0
J 25 M37 X 1 - 6H 39.80 30.2 36.7 18.0
Crimp Ring Adapters, AL85049/20
Shell size A Thread Ø C Max Ø E Max F Max
AL85049/26-2
Crimp Ring
A 09 M12 X 1 - 6H 19.1 6.7 8.8 8
B 11 M15 X 1 - 6H 21.6 8.7 12.6 10
C 13 M18 X 1 - 6H 25.4 11.1 13.0 12
D 15 M22 X 1 - 6H 27.9 14.3 16.0 14
E 17 M25 X 1 - 6H 31.8 17.4 19.3 16
F 19 M28 X 1 - 6H 35.6 20.6 22.6 18
G 21 M31 X 1 - 6H 38.1 23.8 25.7 20
H 23 M34 X 1 - 6H 41.9 26.6 28.7 22
J 25 M37 X 1 - 6H 44.5 28.6 30.5 24
Please note: crimp rings are supplied on separate order
EMI/RFI Backshells. Ordering Information
Basic series                                                                 AL85049/ 18 –15 N 05 A
Type:
18 = Environmental EMI/RFI Backshell, Straight, Spin Coupling
19 = Non-Environmental EMI/RFI Backshell, Straight, Spin Coupling
78 = Environmental EMI/RFI Backshell, 45°, Spin Coupling
79 = Environmental EMI/RFI Backshell, 90°, Spin Coupling
 Shell size: 09, 11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25
Material/Finish:
W = Aluminum/Olive green cadmium plating
N = Aluminum/Electroless nickel plating
Clamp Size: 01 – 10 (see tables below)
Length Code (omit for standard), for Straight Backshells only (see tables below)
Environmental EMI/RFI Backshells, AL85049/18
Shell size A Thread Ø B Max E Max F Max Clamp Size
A 09 M12 X 1 - 6H 19.1 19.8 31.8 01 – 02
B 11 M15 X 1 - 6H 21.6 24.6 31.8 01 – 03
C 13 M18 X 1 - 6H 25.4 27.0 31.8 02 – 04
D 15 M22 X 1 - 6H 29.2 29.4 31.8 02 – 05
E 17 M25 X 1 - 6H 31.8 31.8 33.3 02 – 06
F 19 M28 X 1 - 6H 35.6 34.9 34.9 03 – 07
G 21 M31 X 1 - 6H 39.4 38.1 38.1 03 – 08
H 23 M34 X 1 - 6H 41.9 41.3 41.3 03 – 09
J 25 M37 X 1 - 6H 47.0 44.5 41.3 04 – 10
Clamp Size Cable Entry  Length Code Shell Sizes Length Max
01 1.6 – 3.2  Std. 9 - 25 38.1
02 3.2 – 6.4  A 9 - 25 63.5
03 6.4 – 9.5  B 15 - 25 88.9
04 9.5 – 12.7  C 21 - 25 114.3
05 12.7 – 15.9
06 15.9 – 19.1
07 19.1 – 22.2
08 22.2 – 25.4
09 25.4 – 28.6
10 28.6– 31.8
Non-Environmental EMI/RFI Backshells, AL85049/19
Shell size A Thread Ø B Max E Max Clamp Size
A 09 M12 X 1 - 6H 19.1 20.3 01 – 02
B 11 M15 X 1 - 6H 21.6 25.4 01 – 03
C 13 M18 X 1 - 6H 25.4 27.9 02 – 04
D 15 M22 X 1 - 6H 27.9 30.5 02 – 05
E 17 M25 X 1 - 6H 31.8 31.8 02 – 06
F 19 M28 X 1 - 6H 35.6 35.6 03 – 07
G 21 M31 X 1 - 6H 38.1 38.1 03 – 08
H 23 M34 X 1 - 6H 41.9 41.9 03 – 09
J 25 M37 X 1 - 6H 43.2 44.5 04 – 10
Clamp Size Cable Entry  Length Code Shell Sizes Length Max
01 1.6 – 3.2  Std. 9 - 25 38.1
02 3.2 – 6.4  A 9 - 25 63.5
03 6.4 – 9.5  B 15 - 25 88.9
04 7.9 – 12.7  C 21 - 25 114.3
05 11.1 – 15.9
06 14.3 – 19.1
07 17.4 – 22.2
08 20.6 – 25.4
09 23.8 – 28.6
10 27.0– 31.8
Environmental EMI/RFI Backshells, AL85049/78
Shell size A Thread Ø B Max F ± 1.6 G ± 1.6 H Max Clamp Size
A 09 M12 X 1 - 6H 19.1 10.1 78.4 20.3 01 – 02
B 11 M15 X 1 - 6H 21.6 11.6 80.0 25.4 01 – 03
C 13 M18 X 1 - 6H 25.4 13.2 81.5 27.9 02 – 04

10 28.6– 31.8
Band Lock Adapters. Ordering Information
Basic series                                                                 AL85049/ 88 –15 N 09 A
Type:
88 = Band Lock Adapter, Straight, Self-Lock
89 = Band Lock Adapter, 45°, Self-Lock
90 = Band Lock Adapter, 90°, Self-Lock
  Shell size: 09, 11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25
Material/Finish:
W = Aluminum/Olive green cadmium plating
N = Aluminum/Electroless nickel plating
Clamp Size (see tables below)
Length Code (see tables below), for Straight Backshells only
Shell size A Thread Ø C Max
Ø E ± 0.3
F Max G Max H Max J Max
Size 02 Size 03
A 09 M12 X 1 - 6H 21.8 not apply 6.4 25.7 29.5 34.9 36.0
B 11 M15 X 1 - 6H 25.1 not apply 7.9 26.2 30.2 36.5 37.6
C 13 M18 X 1 - 6H 29.5 7.9 11.1 26.9 30.7 39.7 39.4
D 15 M22 X 1 - 6H 32.5 11.1 14.3 27.4 31.5 42.8 41.0
E 17 M25 X 1 - 6H 35.8 12.7 15.9 28.2 32.0 44.5 42.6
F 19 M28 X 1 - 6H 38.6 15.9 19.1 28.4 32.3 47.6 44.0
G 21 M31 X 1 - 6H 41.7 15.9 20.6 29.2 33.0 49.2 45.6
H 23 M34 X 1 - 6H 45.0 17.5 23.8 29.7 33.8 52.4 47.2
J 25 M37 X 1 - 6H 48.0 19.1 25.4 30.5 34.3 54.0 48.7
Protection caps
Ordering Information
Basic series                                                               D38999/ 32 W 09 R
Type:
32 = Plug caps
33 = Receptacle caps
  Material/Finish:
W = Aluminum/Olive green cadmium plating
F = Aluminum/Electroless nickel plating
Shell size: 09, 11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25
Accessories:
N = With stainless steel rope and ring
R = With stainless steel rope and eyelet
Shell size A Thread Ø B Max Ø C Max D Min E Min
A 09 .6250-0.1P-0.3L-TS 23.0 23.0 17.6 13.0
B 11 .7500-0.1P-0.3L-TS 26.0 28.0 22.0 18.0
C 13 .8750-0.1P-0.3L-TS 31.0 31.0 25.1 20.0
D 15 1.0000-0.1P-0.3L-TS 33.0 32.0 29.9 23.0
E 17 1.1875-0.1P-0.3L-TS 37.0 37.0 32.0 26.0
F 19 1.2500-0.1P-0.3L-TS 40.0 39.0 36.3 29.0
G 21 1.3750-0.1P-0.3L-TS 44.0 42.0 38.3 32.0
H 23 1.5000-0.1P-0.3L-TS 46.0 45.0 42.6 34.0
J 25 1.6250-0.1P-0.3L-TS 50.0 49.0 44.5 39.0
CÔNG TY TNHH RỒNG VÀNG TECHNOLOGY